NOW THEREFORE An CoimisiOn Pleanala, in exercise of the powers

conferred on it by section 34(5) of the Planning and Development Act, 2000,

as amended, and based on the Reasons and Considerations set out below,

hereby determines that a bond amount of €1 ,588,525 (one million, five

hundred and eighty-eight thousand, five hundred and twenty five euro) be

applied in respect of compliance with condition number 16 attached to

planning permission reference PL 26.247626.

Reasons and Considerations

An CoimisiOn Pleanala, in considering this referral, had regard particularly to:

(a) section 34(5) of the Planning and Development Act 2000, as amended;